C3	 AUTHORIZATION FOR THE CITY OF PINELLAS PARK TO ACCEPT A WARRANTY 

DEED FOR PROPERTY FROM MATTER BROTHERS REAL ESTATE, L.C. - 7801 U.S. 

Highway 19 North 

NOTE: The Public Works Department requests that the City of Pinellas Park accept a Warranty Deed 

from the Matter Brothers Real Estate, L.C. for a Six Hundred and Thirty-Nine (639) foot by 

Twenty-Five (25) foot segment of property. The area is of interest to the City of Pinellas Park for 

right-of-way purposes. 

ACTION: (Approve - Deny) Authorization for the City to accept a Warranty Deed for property on 

7801 U.S. Highway 19 North from Matter Brothers Real Estate, L.C.

[...]

aforesaid) and from revenues on hand and/or accruing from all 

other sources during the said fiscal year, and for the general 

operating expenses and obligations of the City of Pinellas 

Park during said fiscal year, in accordance with the attached 

budget amendment, the sum of sixty million, four hundred 

fifty-eight thousand, seven hundred and thirty nine dollars 

($60,458,739). 

(A)  All revenues under Section I of this Ordinance shall 

be placed exclusively in the General Fund of the City of 

Pinellas Park, from which the expenditures for general 

operating purposes, debt retirement, capital improvements and 

all other necessary or proper expenses shall be paid.

[...]

932.703 which provides for forfeiture of certain properties 

used in the commission of a felony, for the purpose of funding 

certain law enforcement expenses of the City of Pinellas Park, 

in accordance with the schedules attached for the fiscal year 

ending September 30, 2019, the sum of ninety nine thousand 

and seven hundred twenty dollars ($99,720). 

SECTION VI.  CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 

There is hereby appropriated from the "Capital Equipment 

Replacement Fund", which revenues are derived from transfers 

from the General Fund and the Water and Sewer Revenue Fund 

and from any and all other sources during said fiscal year, 

for the purpose of capital equipment replacement and internal 

service expenses of the City of Pinellas Park, in accordance 

with the schedules attached for the fiscal year ending 

September 30, 2019, the sum of eleven million, forty six 

thousand, two hundred and ninety-eight dollars ($11,046,298). 

SECTION VII.  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 

There is hereby appropriated from the “Capital 

Improvement Fund,” which revenues are derived from transfers 

from the Public Improvement Revenue Fund and from any and all 

sources during said fiscal year, for the purpose of general

[...]

AUTHORIZATION FOR THE CITY OF PINELLAS PARK TO ACCEPT A WARRANTY DEED FOR
PROPERTY FROM MATTER BROTHERS REAL ESTATE, L.C. - 7801 U.S. Highway 19 North

NOTE: The Public Works Department requests that the City of Pinellas Park accept a Warranty Deed from the
Matter Brothers Real Estate, L.C. for a Six Hundred and Thirty-Nine (639) foot by Twenty-Five (25) foot
segment of property. The area is of interest to the City of Pinellas Park for right-of-way purposes.

ACTION: (Approve - Deny) Authorization for the City to accept a Warranty Deed for property on 7801 U.S.
Highway 19 North from Matter Brothers Real Estate, L.C.